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GOVERNMENT NOTICE 

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY 

No. R. 1176 9 December 2005 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION OF SOUTH 
AFRICA 

WIPQRT CONTROL 

I, Mandisi Mpahlwa, in my capacity as Minister of Trade and Industry, acting under 
the powers vested in me by Section 6 of the International Trade Administration Act 
(Act 71 of 2002) hereby amend Government Notice No R 3 of 2 January 2004 by- 

the addition of the following paragraph after paragraph (q) 

"(r) goods referred to in Schedule 4" 

Minister bf Trade and Industry 



4 No. 28302 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 9 DECEMBER 2005 

SCHEDULE4 

USED AND SECOND - HAND GOODS 

Descrintion of goods 

Used or second-hand printed books, 
brochures, Ieaflets and similar printed 
matter, whether or not in single sheets 

(1) 

Used or second-hand newspapers, 
journals and periodicals, whether or 
not illustrated or containing 
advertising material 

Used or second-hand children's 
picture, drawing or colouring books 

Used or second-hand music, printed or 
in script, whether or not bound or 
illustrated 

Used or second-hand maps, 
hydrographic or similar charts of all 
kinds, including atlases, wall maps, 
topographical plans and globes: 
printed. 

Used or second-hand plans and 
drawings for architectural, 
engineering, industrial, commercial, 
topographical or similar purposes, 
being originals drawn by hand; hand 
written texts; photographic repro- 
ductions on sensitised paper and 
carbon copies of the foregoing 

Used or second-hand printed or 
illustrated postcards; printed c a d s  
bearing personal greetings, messages 
or announcements, whether or not 
illustrated, with or without envelopes 
or trimmings 

Tad'€ heading 

49.01 
(2) 

49.02 

49.03 

49.04 

49.05 

49.06 

49.09 
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Used or second-hand calendars of any 
kind, printed, including calendar 
Mocks 

Other used or second-hand printed 
matter including printed pictures and 
phOtO@XphS 

49.10 

49.1 1 


